	Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Aver and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron A							* · · ·			
PROJECT N	O.: NH-032-1(8) Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles				:					OT A TE	05114141
ISLAND: Ma	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku			GOODFELL	OW BROS., INC.		N DREDGING	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	DEPA	OF HAWAII RTMENT OF
I	RTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000 BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000					CONSTR	RUCTION CO.				PORTATION AYS DIVISION
TYPE CODE	S: 1000, Y002, Y009, Y060								ur		·
COMPLETIC	ON TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days							1 1 + <u>1</u> 4			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0441	Removal of Guardrail and Post (280 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,600.00	L.S.	\$3,200.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,960.00
202.0442	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk (5,600 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$28,000.00
202.0443	Removal of Existing Headwall and Plug Abandoned 24-Inch Drainline (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,400.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	1. s f L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00
202.0444	Removal of Existing Headwall and Plug Abandoned 42-Inch Drainline (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,200.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
202.0445	Removal of Existing Headwall and Plug Abandoned 48-Inch Drainline (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,900.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$6,500.00
202.0446	Removal of Existing Signs (139 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,600.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00
202.0447	Removal of Existing Concrete Curbs and Gutters (23,100 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$82,000.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$115,500.00
202.0448	Removal of Existing Concrete Gutter (1,028 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,100.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$3,084.00
202.0449	Removal of Existing A.C. Drainage Ditch (1,843 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,300.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$5,529.00
202.0450	Removal of Existing Catch Basin (Type C) (2 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,400.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
202.0451	Removal of Existing Grated Inlet Catch Basin and Plug Abandoned 12-Inch Drainline (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,300.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
202.0452	Removal of Existing Grated Inlet Catch Basin (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,340.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00
202.0453	Removal of Existing A.C. Pavement (2,200 Sq. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$21,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$8,800.00
202.0454	Removal of Existing Base Course (1,975 Sq. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$33,600.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$3,900.00
		1			<u>.</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		Chool No.	1 of 11 Sheets

	Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Aven and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron A										
PROJECT N	NO.: NH-032-1(8) Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles										
ISLAND: Ma	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku		1	GOODFELLO	OW BROS., INC.		N DREDGING	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	DEPA	OF HAWAII RTMENT OF
	ERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000 BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000					CONSTR	RUCTION CO.				SPORTATION AYS DIVISION
TYPE CODE	ES: 1000, Y002, Y009, Y060										
	ON TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days							+ + -			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0455	Removal of A.C. Curbs (Berms) (360 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$640.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00°	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,080.00
202.0456	Removal of Existing Cut Stone Vertical Curbs and Return to HDOT Baseyard (1,850 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,200.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00
202.0457	Removal of Existing 2-Ft. x 1.5-Ft. Concrete Culvert (85 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$4,500.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	6,000	CU. YD.	\$25.00	\$150,000.00	\$45.00	\$270,000.00	\$60.00	\$360,000.00	\$10.00	\$60,000.00
203.0212	Borrow Excavation	1,860	CÚ. YD.	\$7.70	\$14,322.00	\$15.00	\$27,900.00	\$7.50	\$13,950.00	\$14.00	\$26,040.00
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	5,580	CU. YD.	\$15.00	\$83,700.00	\$75.00	\$418,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,116,000.00	\$14.00	\$78,120.00
209.0000	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	2,717	CU. YD.	\$126.00	\$342,342.00	\$60.00	\$163,020.00	\$125.00	\$339,625.00	\$28.00	\$76,076.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	350	CU. YD.	\$52.00	\$18,200.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	3,850	TON	\$75.00	\$288,750.00	\$71.00	\$273,350.00	\$66.00	\$254,100.00	\$65.00	\$250,250.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	19,965	TON	\$70.00	\$1,397,550.00	\$55.00	\$1,098,075.00	\$61.00	\$1,217,865.00	\$62.00	\$1,237,830.00
503.0021	Reconstruct Concrete Top of Catch Basin (Type A)	1	EACH	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
503.0022	Reconstruct Concrete Top of Catch Basin (Type B)	2	EACH	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
503.0023	Reconstruct Concrete Top of Catch Basin (Type C)	2	EACH	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
503.0024	Reconstruct Concrete Top of Catch Basin (Type D)	2	EACH	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
503.0025	Reconstruct Gutter Apron and Curb Inlet Throat (Type A)	4	EACH	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$1,200.00 Sheet No.	\$4,800.00

PROJECT: Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Avenue and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Avenue

PROJECT NO : NH-032-1(8)

Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles

ISLAND: M	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku ERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000 BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000			GOODFELLO	OW BROS., INC.		N DREDGING RUCTION CO.	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	DEPAR TRANSI	OF HAWAII TMENT OF PORTATION YS DIVISION
TYPE CODE	ES: 1000, Y002, Y009, Y060										
COMPLETIC	ON TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days						·				
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
503.0026	Reconstruct Gutter Apron and Curb Inlet Throat (Type B)	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
503.0027	Reconstruct Gutter Apron and Curb Inlet Throat (Type C)	4	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
503.0028	Reconstruct Gutter Apron and Curb Inlet Throat (Type D)	3	EACH	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
503.0029	Concrete Drain Pipe Collar (Reinforced)	3	CU. YD.	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonry	66	CU. YD.	\$390.00	\$25,740.00	\$435.00	\$28,710.00	\$500.00	\$33,000.00	\$350.00	\$23,100.00
603.0011	Bed Course Material for Culverts and Drainlines	890	CU. YD.	\$73.00	\$64,970.00	\$47.00	\$41,830.00	\$200.00	\$178,000.00	\$23.00	\$20,470.00
603.1006	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	52	LIN. FT.	\$106.00	\$5,512.00	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	874	LIN. FT.	\$91.00	\$79,534.00	\$90.00	\$78,660.00	\$120.00	\$104,880.00	\$60.00	\$52,440.00
603.1017	24-Inch Spiral Rib Aluminum Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.105 Inch,	1,245	LIN. FT.	\$85.00	\$105,825.00	\$60.00	\$74,700.00	\$95.00	\$118,275.00	\$60.00	\$74,700.00
	or 24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S										
603.1019	36-Inch Spiral Rib Aluminum Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.105 Inch,	3,211	LIN. FT.	\$96.00	\$308,256.00	\$80.00	\$256,880.00	\$95.00	\$305,045.00	\$93.00	\$298,623.00
	or 36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 36-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S										
603.1021	42-Inch Spiral Rib Aluminum Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.105 Inch,	41	LIN. FT.	\$172.00	\$7,052.00	\$130.00	\$5,330.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00	\$118.00	\$4,838.00
· .	or 42-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III,						·				
								•		į	
		·								Sheet No. 3	of 11 Sheets

PROJECT: Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Avenue and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Avenue

PROJECT NO.: NH-032-1(8)

Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles

ISLAND: Maui

DISTRICT: Wailuku

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000

BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000

TYPE CODES: 1000, Y002, Y009, Y060

COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.	HAWAIIAN DREDGING	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
	CONSTRUCTION CO	

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **HIGHWAYS DIVISION**

· .	ON TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
603.1023	48-Inch Spiral Rib Aluminum Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.105 Inch,	26	LIN. FT.	\$206.00	\$5,356.00	\$180.00	\$4,680.00	\$145.00	\$3,770.00	\$135.00	\$3,510.00
	or 48-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III,										
603.1025	54-Inch Spiral Rib Aluminum Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.105 Inch, or 54-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III,	133	LIN. FT.	\$309.00	\$41,097.00	\$190.00	\$25,270.00	\$155.00	\$20,615.00	\$175.00	\$23,275.00
603.2119	72-Inch x 42-Inch Corrugated Aluminum Arch Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.138 Inch	25	LIN. FT.	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00
604.0371	Type A SDMH, 6.00 Feet to 6.99 Feet	5	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$40,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
604.0372	Type A SDMH, 7.00 Feet to 7.99 Feet	5	EACH	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
604.0374	Type A SDMH, 12.00 Feet to 12.99 Feet	1 1	EACH	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
604.0375	Type C SDMH, 8.00 Feet to 8.99 Feet	1 1	EACH	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
604.0706	Type A Catch Basin, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
604.0708	Type B Catch Basin, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	4	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
604.0709	Type B Catch Basin, 6.00 Feet to 6.99 Feet	4	EACH	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
604.0710	Type B Catch Basin, 7.00 Feet to 7.99 Feet	2	EACH	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
604.0711	Type B Catch Basin, 8.00 Feet to 8.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$9,600,00	\$9,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
604.0712	Type B Catch Basin, 10.00 Feet to 10.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
604.0713	Type C Catch Basin, 4.00 Feet to 4.99 Feet	3	EACH	\$7,300.00	\$21,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00

PROJECT: Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Avenue and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Avenue

PROJECT NO.: NH-032-1(8)

Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles

ISLAND: Maui

DISTRICT: Wailuku

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000

BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000

TYPE CODES: 1000, Y002, Y009, Y060

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.	HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO.	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
			HIGHWAYS DIVISION

*	N TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days		,								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
604.0714	Type C Catch Basin, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	4	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
604.0715	Type C Catch Basin, 6.00 Feet to 6.99 Feet	6	EACH	\$8,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00
604.0716	Type C Catch Basin, 7.00 Feet to 7.99 Feet	3	EACH	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
604.0717	Type C Catch Basin, 8.00 Feet to 8.99 Feet	3	EACH	\$9,300.00	\$27,900.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00
604.0718	Type C Catch Basin, 10.00 Feet to 10.99 Feet	1 1	EACH	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
604.0719	Type D Catch Basin, 4.00 Feet to 4.99 Feet	2	EACH	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
604.0720	Type B-1 Catch Basin, 4.00 Feet to 4.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
604.0721	Type B-1 Catch Basin, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	2	EACH	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
604.0722	Type B-1 Catch Basin, 7.00 Feet to 7.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
604.0723	Type C-1 Catch Basin, 4.00 Feet to 4.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
604.0724	Type C-1 Catch Basin, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	1 1	EACH	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
604.0725	Type C-1 Catch Basin, 6.00 Feet to 6.99 Feet	4	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
604.0726	Type C-1 Catch Basin, 7.00 Feet to 7.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
604.0727	Type C-1 Catch Basin, 8.00 Feet to 8.99 Feet	2	EACH	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
604.2331	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 Feet to 4.99 Feet	1 1	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
604.2332	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	2	EACH	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
604.2333	Type 61614P Grated Drop inlet, 9.00 Feet to 9.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00 5 of 11 Sheets

PROJECT: Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Avenue

	and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron	Avenue					·				
PROJECT N	O.: NH-032-1(8) Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles			•		•				STATE	OF HAWAII
ISLAND: Ma	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku			GOODFELLO	OW BROS., INC.		N DREDGING RUCTION CO.	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	DEPAR	RTMENT OF PORTATION
	RTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000 BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000										YS DIVISION
TYPE CODE	ES: 1000, Y002, Y009, Y060										
COMPLETIC	ON TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.2334	Modified Type 61614 Grated Drop Inlet, 6.00 Feet to 6.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
604.2341	Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 Feet to 4.99 Feet	2	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
604.2342	Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet, 8.00 Feet to 8.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
604.2344	Modified Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet, 21.00 Feet to 21.99 Feet	1	EACH	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
604.2351	Connection to Existing SDMH	1	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
604.4220	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	15	EACH	\$430.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
604.4230	Adjusting Cast Iron Frame and Cover for Storm Drain Manhole	6	EACH	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
604.4240	Relocate Existing 1-1/2-Inch Water Meter with New Meter Box In-Place Complete	2	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
604.4241	Relocate Existing 2-Inch Water Meter with New Meter Box In-Place Complete	6	EACH	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
604.4242	Relocate Existing 3-Inch Water Meter with New Meter Box In-Place Complete	2	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
604.4251	Adjusting HTEL Handhole Frame and Cover	2	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
604.4260	Adjusting 20-Inch Cast Iron Frame and Cover for Water Manhole	16	EACH	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$425.00	\$6,800.00
604.4270	Adjusting MECO Handhole/Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EACH	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<u> </u>	·					<u> </u>	L	L	·	Choot No	6 of 11 Sheets

Sheet No. 6 of 11 Sheets

	Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Avenue Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron										
PROJECT N	NO.: NH-032-1(8) Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles										
ISLAND: M	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku			GOODFELLO	OW BROS., INC.	HAWAIIA	N DREDGING	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.		OF HAWAII
	ERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000 BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000				•	CONSTR	RUCTION CO.		•		SPORTATION AYS DIVISION
TYPE CODE	ES: 1000, Y002, Y009, Y060		, · · · ·					•			
COMPLETIO	ON TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	36	EACH	\$310.00	\$11,160.00	\$700.00	\$25,200.00	\$600.00	\$21,600.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00
606.3100	Guardrail, Type 3 with Strong Post	1,200	LIN. FT.	\$24.00	\$28,800.00	\$22.00	\$26,400.00	\$21.00	\$25,200.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.0
606.7010	Terminal Section Type A Flare	2	EACH	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
606.7020	Terminal Section Type G Flare	1 1	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
606.7100	Terminal Section Type FLEAT 350	2	EACH	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
608.1200	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	10,625	SQ. FT.	\$5.00	\$53,125.00	\$10.00	\$106,250.00	\$3.00	\$31,875.00	\$21.00	\$223,125.00
609.2719	Bituminous Curb, Type 6	990	LIN. FT.	\$12.00	\$11,880.00	\$11.00	\$10,890.00	\$10.00	\$9,900.00	\$10.00	\$9,900.00
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	20,180	LIN. FT.	\$20.00	\$403,600.00	\$27.00	\$544,860.00	\$16.00	\$322,880.00	\$16.50	\$332,970.00
609.2722	Reset Existing Cut Stone Vertical Curbs (250 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,100.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$4,200.00
609.2723	Concrete Curbs, Type 2D	12,745	LIN. FT.	\$17.00	\$216,665.00	\$15.00	\$191,175.00	\$14.00	\$178,430.00	\$16.00	\$203,920.00
609.2724	4-Ft. Wide Concrete Thru Gutter	125	LIN. FT.	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00
610.0410	8-Inch Thick, 24 Ft. Wide Reinforced Conc. Drive Apron	3	EACH	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
610.0411	8-Inch Thick, 36 Ft. Wide Reinforced Conc. Drive Apron	1	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
614.0300	Adjusting Standard Street Survey Monuments	8	EACH	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
618.0100	Grassed Surfaces (87,600 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$22,800.00	L.S.	\$69,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$17,520.00
621.0200	Panel for Destination Sign	106	SQ. FT.	\$46.00	\$4,876.00	\$42.00	\$4,452.00	\$40.00	\$4,240.00	\$40.00	\$4,240.00
621.0300	4.00 Lbs./Ft. Flanged Channel Post for Destination Sign	12	EACH	\$168.00	\$2,016.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00

Relocation of Existing Sign and Post (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)

State Route Marker Assembly (Type A) with Post

State Route Marker Assembly (Type B) with Post

Construction Sign with Post

Street Name Sign

1

16

5

34

6

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

\$180.00

\$330.00

\$602.00

\$405.00

\$145.00

\$180.00

\$5,280.00

\$3.010.00

\$13,770.00

\$870.00

\$160.00

\$300.00

\$550.00

\$370.00

\$130.00

\$160.00

\$4,800.00

\$2,750.00

\$12,580.00

\$780.00

\$160.00

\$285.00

\$520.00

\$350.00

\$125.00

\$160.00

\$4,560.00

\$2,600.00

\$11,900.00

\$750.00

621.5603

621.6110

621.6120

621,7100

621.8000

TABULATION OF BIDS PROJECT: Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Avenue and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Avenue PROJECT NO.: NH-032-1(8) Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles STATE OF HAWAII ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. **HAWAIIAN DREDGING** KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION CO. **TRANSPORTATION** DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000 HIGHWAYS DIVISION BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000 TYPE CODES: 1000, Y002, Y009, Y060 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT USED UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 621.4110 Flexible Delineator 17 **EACH** \$52.00 \$884.00 \$50.00 \$850.00 \$45.00 \$765.00 \$25.00 \$425.00 621.4700 Type II Object Marker 33 **EACH** \$12.00 \$396.00 \$11.00 \$363.00 \$10.00 \$330.00 \$25.00 \$825.00 621.4800 Type II Object Marker with Post 24 **EACH** \$61.00 \$1,464.00 \$55.00 \$1,320.00 \$53.00 \$1,272,00 \$40.00 \$960.00 621.5000 Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) 29 **EACH** \$128.00 \$3,712,00 \$120.00 \$3,480.00 \$110.00 \$3,190.00 \$125.00 \$3,625.00 621.5100 Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with 122 **EACH** \$260.00 \$31,720.00 \$235.00 \$28,670.00 \$225.00 \$27,450.00 \$150.00 \$18,300,00 Post 621.5300 Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater Than 10 Sq. Ft.) 1 **EACH** \$469.00 \$469.00 \$425.00 \$425.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$250.00 \$250,00 with Post 621.5350 Relocation of State Route Marker Assembly (Type A) 2 **EACH** \$462.00 \$231.00 \$210.00 \$420.00 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 with Post 621.5601 Relocation of Existing Sign and Post (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) 20 **EACH** \$186.00 \$3,720.00 \$170.00 \$3,400.00 \$160.00 \$3,200,00 \$100.00 \$2,000,00 with Post 621.5602 Relocation of Existing Sign and Post (Greater Than 1 **EACH** \$399.00 \$399.00 \$360.00 \$360.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 10 Sq. Ft.) with Post

Sheet No. 8 of 11 Sheets

\$100.00

\$250.00

\$175.00

\$400.00

\$125.00

\$100.00

\$4,000.00

\$875.00

\$750.00

\$13,600.00

PROJECT: Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Avenue and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Avenue Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles PROJECT NO.: NH-032-1(8) DISTRICT: Wailuku GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. HAWAIIAN DREDGING KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. ISLAND: Maui

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000

BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000

TYPE CODES: 1000 V002 V009 V060

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-							
TEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
521.8002	Street Name Sign on Traffic Signal Mast Arm Including Brackets	7	EACH	\$1,019.00	\$7,133.00	\$925.00	\$6,475.00	\$880.00	\$6,160.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.0
529.1010	4-Inch Solid Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,370 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$5,480.0
529.1011	4-Inch Solid Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (30,494 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$24,700.00	L.S.	\$22,400.00	L.S.	\$21,000.00	L.S.	\$91,482.0
529.1012	4-Inch Solid Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (13,985 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,300.00	L.S.	\$10,200.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$41,955.0
529.1013	8-Inch Solid Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (13,570 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,700.00	L.S.	\$14,200.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$40,710.0
329.1014	8-Inch Solid Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (3,570 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,100.00	L.S.	\$3,700.00	L.S.	\$3,600.00	L.S.	\$14,280.0
629.1015	12-Inch Solid Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,490 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,800.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00	L.S.	\$5,960.0
329.1016	12-Inch Solid Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,639 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,100.00	L.S.	\$2,800.00	L.S.	\$2,700.00	L.S.	\$6,556.0
529.1017	4-Inch Double Solid Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,140 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$4,560.0
529.1018	4-Inch Double Solid Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (860 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$3,440.0
529.1020	Crosswalk Markings (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	190	LANE	\$140.00	\$26,600.00	\$125.00	\$23,750.00	\$117.00	\$22,230.00	\$155.00	\$29,450.0

CONSTRUCTION CO.

STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION

HIGHWAYS DIVISION

	Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Aver and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron										
PROJECT N	O.: NH-032-1(8) Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles										
ISLAND: Ma	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku			GOODFELL	OW BROS., INC.		N DREDGING LUCTION CO.	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	DEPAR	OF HAWAII RTMENT OF PORTATION
	RTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000 BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000					CONOTIN	0011011 00.				YS DIVISION
TYPE CODE	S: 1000, Y002, Y009, Y060	. •									
COMPLETIC	ON TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days									· · · .	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	160	EACH	\$102.00	\$16,320.00	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$88.00	\$14,080.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00
629.1050	Bike Lane Marking (Paint)	61	EACH	\$112.00	\$6,832.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$97.00	\$5,917.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00
629.2011	Type A Raised Pavement Marker (1,640 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,600.00	L.S.	\$6,900.00	L.S.	\$6,600.00	L.S.	\$9,840.00
629.2031	Type C Raised Pavement Marker (1,395 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,700.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$6,700.00	L.S.	\$8,370.00
629.2041	Type D Raised Pavement Marker (74 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$390.00	L.S.	\$350.00	L.S.	\$400.00	L.S.	\$444.00
629.2071	Type H Raised Pavement Marker (483 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,400.00	L.S.	\$2,200.00	L.S.	\$2,100.00	L.S.	\$2,898.00
636.2000	Field Office and Project Site Laboratory (Not to Exceed \$54,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$54,000.00	L.S.	\$54,000.00	L.S.	\$54,000.00	L.S.	\$54,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00
647.1000	Cellular Confinement Slope Protection System (Includes Topsoil and Grassing)	24,067	SQ. FT.	\$3.00	\$72,201.00	\$3.25	\$78,217.75	\$5.00	\$120,335.00	\$4.50	\$108,301.50
650.0011	Curb Ramp, Type A	14	EACH	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
650.0021	Curb Ramp, Type B	20	EACH	\$1,020.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
650.0022	Curb Ramp, Type C	27	EACH	\$740.00	\$19,980.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00
650.0023	Curb Ramp, Type D	20	EACH	\$970.00	\$19,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
650.0031	Curb Ramp, Type E	11	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00
										Sheet No.	10 of 11 Sheets

PROJECT:	Main Street Resurfacing, Central Avenue to Kaahumanu Aven and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron										
PROJECT	NO.: NH-032-1(8) Net Length of Project: 2.84 Miles			·							
ISLAND: N	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku			GOODFELL	OW BROS., INC.	1	N DREDGING	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	DEPAR	OF HAWAII RTMENT OF
	ERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 31, 2000 BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2000					CONSTI	RUCTION CO.				PORTATION NYS DIVISION
	ES: 1000, Y002, Y009, Y060	٠.									
COMPLETI	ON TIME: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Working Days						e e				
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	650	CU. YD.	\$57.00	\$37,050.00	\$32.00	\$20,800.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00
652.0100	Cold Planing of Existing Pavement (3-Inch Thick)	26,185	SQ. YD.	\$3.10	\$81,173.50	\$2.40	\$62,844.00	\$5.00	\$130,925.00	\$5.00	\$130,925.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of all Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Field Office and Project Site Laboratories, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$478,000.00	L.S.	\$509,673.00	L.S.	\$480,000.00	L.S.	\$435,343.50
	a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$5,799,063.50		* \$6,055,369.75		\$7,549,519.00		\$5,258,230.00
	 Either furnish foreign steel not to exceed minimal amount (INSERT "0") or furnish steel in excess of minimal amount (INSERT 25% x a) 										
	c. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS			Office of the state of the stat	\$5,799,063.50		\$6,055,369.75		\$7,549,519.00		\$5,258,230.00
,			·		·						
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.	ŀ					* corrected amt				
									•	• .	
	Ross Hironaka, Project Manager Date										
·	Date :										
		-									
·											÷